
2025 International Annual Meeting Contacts 
 

AMERICAN SOCIETY  

OF AGRONOMY 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Jim Ippolito, Ohio State University 

970-402-8033; Ippolito.38@osu.edu 
 

Program Chair 

Wade Thomason, Oklahoma State 

University 

405-744-6130; 
wade.thomason@okstate.edu 
 

ASA, CSSA, SSSA DEI Program 

Planning Committee Member 

Endy Lopes Kailer, Kansas State 

University 

785-340-2774; endy@ksu.edu 
 

ASA SECTION CHAIRS: 

 

Agronomic Production Systems 

Kulbhushan Grover, New Mexico State 

University 

575-646-2352; kgrover@nmsu.edu 

 

Biometry and Statistical Computing 

Germano Costa Neto, Cornell 

University 

607-262-1278; 

germano.cneto@gmail.com 

 

Climatology and Modeling 

Nithya Rajan, Texas A&M University 

979-845-0360; 

nithya.rajan@ag.tamu.edu 

 

Education and Extension 

Mala Ganiger, North Dakota State 

University 

225-287-9301; mala.ganiger@ndsu.edu 

 

Environmental Quality 

Morgan Davis, University of Missouri-

Columbia 

573-882-9424; mpdavis@missouri.edu 

 

Global Agronomy 

Vanaja Kankarla, Florida Gulf Coast 

University 

219-775-3518; vanasu4u@gmail.com 

 

Land Management and Conservation 

Dianna Bagnall, Soil Health Institute 

979-422-2430; 

dbagnall@soilhealthinstitute.org 

 
 

 

 

 

 

CROP SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Nithya Rajan, Texas A&M University 

979-845-0360; nrajan@tamu.edu 

  

Program Chair 
Felix Fritschi, University of Missouri-

Columbia 

573-882-3023; FritschiF@missouri.edu 

 

CSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 

 

Div. C-1, Crop Breeding and 

Genetics 

Aaron Lorenz, University of Minnesota 

Agronomy & Plant Genetics 

612-625-6754; lore0149@umn.edu 

 

Div. C-2, Crop Physiology and 

Metabolism 

Cristiane Pilon, University of GA-Tifton 

229-386-3007; cpilon@uga.edu 

 

Div. C-3, Crop Ecology, 

Management, and Quality 

Mark Licht, Iowa State University 

515-294-0877; lichtma@iastate.edu 

 

Div. C-4, Seed Physiology, 

Production, and Technology 

Karen Cichy, USDA-ARS 

517-355-0271; 

Karen.Cichy@ars.usda.gov 

 

Div. C-5, Turfgrass Science 

Aaron Patton, Purdue University 

765-494-9737; ajpatton@purdue.edu 

 

Div. C-6, Forage and Grazinglands 

David Jaramillo, U.S. Dairy Forage 

Research Center 

919-744-6569; 

david.jaramillo@usda.gov 

 

Div. C-7, Genomics, Molecular 

Genetics, and Biotechnology 

Michael Thomson, Texas A&M Univ. 

979-220-3173; m.thomson@tamu.edu 

 

Div. C-8, Plant Genetic Resources 

Vivian Bernau, USDA-ARS 

515-991-3145; 

vivian.bernau@usda.gov 

 

Div. C-9, Crops for Nutrition and 

Health 

D. Jo Heuschele, USDA-ARS 

612-625-3763; jo.heuschele@usda.gov 

 

 

SOIL SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer, Chair 

Shannon Osborne, USDA-ARS 

605-693-5220; shannon.osborne@usda.gov 
 

Program Chair 

Aaron Daigh, University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

402-472-6349; adaigh2@unl.edu 

 

SSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 
 

Forest, Range, and Wildland Soils 

Lucas Nave, Michigan Technological University 

lenave@mtu.edu 

 

Nutrient Management & Soil & Plant Analysis 

Daniel Kaiser, University of MN-Twin Cities 

612-624-3482; dekaiser@umn.edu 

 

Pedology 

Kristopher Osterloh, SD State University 

krisosterloh@gmail.com 

 

Practicing Professional Soil Scientists 

Matt Duncan, Land O'Lakes, Inc. 

309-333-0535; mmduncan@hotmail.com 

 

Soil & Water Management & Conservation 

Rajan Ghimire, New Mexico State University 

575-985-2292; rghimire@nmsu.edu 

 

Soil Biology and Biochemistry 

Lindsey Slaughter, Texas Tech University 

806-834-1345; lindsey.slaughter@ttu.edu 

 

Soil Chemistry 

Derek Peak, University of Saskatchewan 

306-966-6806; derek.peak@usask.ca 

 

Soil Education and Outreach 

Maja Krzic, University of British Columbia 

604-822-0252; maja.krzic@ubc.ca 

 

Soil Fertility and Plant Nutrition 

Katie Lewis, Texas A&M AgriLife Research 

806-746-6101; katie.lewis@ag.tamu.edu 

 

Soil Mineralogy 

DeAnn Presley, Kansas State University 

785-532-1218; deann@ksu.edu 

 

Soil Physics and Hydrology 

Wei Zhang, Michigan State University 

517-353-0471; weizhang@msu.edu 

 

Soils and Environmental Quality 

Javed Iqbal, University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

javed.iqbal@unl.edu 

 

Urban and Anthropogenic Soils 

Theresa Johnston, Metropolitan Water 

Reclamation District of Greater Chicago 

401-234-3395; johnstont@mwrd.org 

 

Wetland Soils 

Patrick Inglett, University of Florida 

pinglett@ufl.edu 
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